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DIVfSION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS AND ENFORCEMENT 

PM 32; 2 I 

c or 1 j s s g 
APPLICATION FORM CLERK 

for 
AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANY SERVICE 
WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

Instructions 

A. This form is used as an application for an original certificate and for approval of sale, 
assignment or transfer of an existing certificate. In the case of a sale, assignment or 
transfer, the information provided shall be for the purchaser, assignee or transferee 
(See Page 8). 

- 

8. Print or type all responses to each item requested in the application. If an item is not 
applicable, please explain. 

C. Use a separate sheet for each answer which will not fit the allotted space. 

D. Once completed, submit the original and two (2) copies of this form along with a non- 
refundable application fee of $400.00 to: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Ta I1 a h ass ee , F I o ri da 323 9 9-0 850 
(850) 41 3-6770 

E. A filing fee of $400.00 is required for the sale, assignment or transfer of an existing 
certificate to another company (Chapter 25-24.81 5, F.A.C.). 

0 
cn 
C- : T- 

F. If you have questions about completing the form, contact: 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

-+** - 
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Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab ke $pk4: -  VT !{L+Y<- [ y + T F  
to navigate between data entry fid C' 1 * 

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 
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II, This is an application for (check one): 

Q Original certificate (new company). 

2. 

[7 Approval of transfer of existing certificate: Example, a non-certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate 
of authority rather that apply for a new certificate. 

0 Approval of assignment of existing Certificate: Example, a certificated 
company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the existing 
certificate of authority and tariff. 

Name of company-IrI mi 
3. Name under which applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.): - -Q-lCr\C&L Phcsne C5-u KJL -mc 
4. Official mailing address: 

5. Florida address: 

6. Structure of organization: 

Corporation 
Foreign Partnership 

0 Individual 
Foreign Corporation 

0 General Partnership 0 Limited Partnership 
Other, 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To compIete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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7. If individual, provide: 

Name: 
Title: 
StreeVPost Office Box: 
City: 
State: 

Telephone No.: 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

zip: 

8. If incorporated in Florida, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The 
Florida Secretary of State corporate registration number is: 

9. If foreign corporation, provide proof of authority to operate in Florida. The Florida 
Secretary of State corporate registration number is: 

I O ,  If using fictitious name (d/b/a), provide proof of compliance with fictitious name 
statute (Chapter 865.09, FS) to operate in Florida. The Florida Secretary of State 
fictitious name registration number is: 

1 1" If a limited liability partnership, please proof of registration to operate in Florida. The 
Florida Secretary of State registration number is: 

12. If a partnership, provide name, title and address of all partners and a copy of the 
partnership agreement. 

Name: 
Title: 
StreeVPost Office Box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No.: 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

13. If a foreign limited partnership, provide proof of compliance with the foreign limited 
partnership statute (Chapter 620.169, FS), if applicable. The Florida registration 
number is: 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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1 4  Provide F.E.I. Number(if applicable): 65 09 0 85 1 3 
15. Who will serve as liaison to the Commission in regard to the following? 

(a) The application: 

Name: ~4 \ S; dd' 
Post office box: 

# 

T i t l e n  \ r e m  m 
Street name & n u m b e r : T  1% II-3t-h- 
City: Qw 
State: 
Zip: 33t Q 
Telephone No.: 30T 230-7 
F a x N o . : a r  
E-Mail Address: 
Webs ite Address: 

[ 4 

(b) Official point of contact for the ongoing operations of the company: 

Name: 
Title: 

Street name & number: 5 G J W u 2  u- Post office box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No.: 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

( c) C o m p I a i n ts/l n q u i ri e s fro m custom e rs : 

Name: 
Title: 

City: 
StreeVPost Office Box: 5- .p,sh- 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No.: 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 
Website Address: 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (OU06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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16. List the states in which the applicant: 

(a) has operated as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Company. 

34-u-ucak 

(b) has applications pending to be certificated as a Competitive local Exchange 
Telecommunications Company. 

(e) is certificated to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications 
Company. 

q L u c 9 , k  

(d) has been denied authority to operate as a Competitive 
Telecommunications Company and the circumstances involved. 

(e) has had regulatory penalties imposed 
statutes and the circumstances involved 

Local Exchange _. 

for viol at i ons of tel ecom m u ni ca t i o ns 

(9 has been involved in civil court proceedings with an interexchange carrier, local 
exchange company or other telecommunications entity, and the circumstances 
involved. 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To compfete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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g7. Indicate if any of the officers, directors, or any of the ten largest stockholders have 
previously been : 

(a) adjudged bankrupt, mentally incompetent (and not had his or her competency 
restored), or found guilty of any felony or of any crime, or whether such actions may 
result from pending proceedings. If so, provide explanation. 

(b) granted or denied a competitive local exchange certificate in the State of Florida 
(this includes active and canceled competitive local exchange certificates). If yes, 
provide explanation and list the certificate holder and certificate number. 

(c) an officer, director, partner or stockholder in any other Florida certificated or 
registered telephone company. If yes, give name of company and relationship. If 
no longer associated with company, give reason why not. 

18. Submit the following: 

(a) Manaqerial capability: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would 
indicate sufficient managerial experiences of each. 

(b) Technical capability: resumes of employees/officers of the company that would 
indicate sufficient technical experiences or indicate what company has been 
contracted to conduct technical maintenance. 

(c) Financial Capability: applicant’s audited financial statements for the most recent 
three (3) years. If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it 
shall so be stated. Unaudited financial statements should be signed by the 
applicant’s chief executive officer and chief financial officer affirming that the 
financial statements are true and correct and should include: 

1. the balance sheet, 
2. income statement, and 
3. statement of retained earnings. 

Note: This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a 
projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and 
descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions. 

FORM PSCICMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 2524.81 5 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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THIS PAGE MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE: I understand that all telephone companies must pay 
a regulatory assessment fee. Regardless of the gross operating revenue of a company, a 
minimum annual assessment fee, as defined by the Commission, is required. 

RECEIPT AND UNDERSTANDING OF RULES: I acknowledge receipt and understanding 
of the Florida Public Service Commission’s rules and orders relating to the provisioning of 
competitive local exchange telecommunications company (CLEC) service in Florida. 

APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, 
attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached 
documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and 
financial capability to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications company 
service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that, to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority 
to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all 
applicable Commission rules and orders. 

Further, 1 am aware that, pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, “Whoever 
knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public 
servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
second degree, punishable a s  provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083.” 

Company Owner or Officer 

E-Mail Address: 4-1 rnrcr~e a- 

/ 

S ig nature: \ dl94 Date: 
1 

FORM PSC/CMP-8 (01/06) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 

Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 
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CERTIFICATE SALE, TRANSFER, 
OR 

ASSIGNMENTSTATEMENT 

As current holder of Florida Public Service Commission Certificate Number 
reviewed this application and join in the petitioner's request for a 

, I have 

0 transfer 

0 assignment 

of the certificate. 

Companv Owner or Officer 

Print Name: 
Title: 
StreetlPost Office Box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Telephone No.: 
Fax No.: 
E-Mail Address: 

Signature: Date: 

FORM PSC/CMP-S (01106) 
Required by Commission Rule Nos. 25-24.810, 
and 25-24.815 
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Note: To complete this interactive form 
using your computer, use the tab key 
to navigate between data entry fields. 



NEIL J MORNICK, C.P,A. 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

Kendall Summit Executive Centre, #204 
I1440 N Kendall Drive 

Miami, FL 33176 

Fax. (305) 598-2226 
Tei. (305) 598-2224 

To the Board of Directors 
Florida Phoiie Service, Inc. 
Miami, Florida 

I have compiled the accompanying balance sheet of Florida Phone Service, Inc. (a corporation) 
as of Julie 30, 2004 and the related statement of operations for the twelve months then ended, in 
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the 
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A compilation.is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements information that is the 
representation of inanagement. I have not audited or reviewed the accompanymg financial 
statements and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assurance on them. 

Whageinent has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statements of cash 
flows required by generally accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures and 
statelimits of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence the 
user's coiiclusioiis about the Company's financial position, results of operations, and cash flows. 
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about 
such matters. 

-Neil J. Momick, CPA 
May 10,2005 



FLORIDA PHONE SERVICE, 1NC. 
BALANCE SWEET 

As of June 30,2005 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
CASH - BANK OF AMERICA 
CASH - BANK OF AMERICA INVESTMENT ACCT 
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 
LOAN RECEIVABLE 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 

FIXED ASSETS 
EQUIPMENT 
N D  EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 
ND FURNITURE & FIXTURES 

NET FIXED ASSETS 

$ 65,999.66 
48,621.21 
65,977.32 

63.44 
~ ~~ 

180,661.63 

12,095.52 
(8,544.14) 
2,006.00 

(1,303.90) 

4.253.48 

OTHERASSETS 
D E POS ITS 17,000.00 

TOTALOTHERASSETS 17,000.00 

TOTAL ASSETS 

. ... . 

$ 201,915.11 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



FLORIDA PHONE SERVICE, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

As of June 30,2005 

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY 

C U RRE NT LlAB 1 LIT1 ES 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
SALES TAX PAYABLE 

STATE INCOME TAX PAYABLE 
FEDERAL INCOME TAX PAYABLE 

PAYROLL TAX LIABILITY 

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 

$ 43,270.85 
22,022.02 

3,l  62.00 
8,931 .OO 

5,399.04 

82.784.9 1 

OTHER LIABILITIES 
STOCKHOLDER'S LOAN - A.A, 
STOCKHOLDER'S LOAN - A.U. 

(39,572.90) 
113,080.56 

TOTAL OTHER LIABILITIES 73.507.66 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY 
CAPITAL STOCK 

RETAINED EARNINGS 
NET INCOME 

156,292.57 

30.00 
(I 05,005.60) 
1 50,598.14 

TOTAL STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY 45,622.54 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND 

STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY $ 201,915.11 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



FLORIDA PHONE SERVICE, INC. 
STATEMENTOFREVENUESANDEXPENSES 

For The 12 Months Ended June 30,2005 

ENGOME 
SALES - AIRTIME 
INTEREST INCOME 
OTHER INCOME 

LESS: RETURNS & ALLOWANCES 

TOTAL lNCOME 

COST OF GOODS SOLD 
PURCHASES 

TOTAL COST OF GOODS SOLD 

GROSS PROFIT 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
BAD DEBT 
COMPUTER COSTS 
CONSULTING 
CONTRACT LABOR 
BILLJNG EXPENSE 
DE PR EC I AT1 ON 
DIRECT LABOR 
MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 
PAYROLL TAXES 
TELEPHONE 
UTILITIES 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

12 Months Ended 
June 30,2005 PCT 

$ 1,211 , I  69.59 100.11 
1,258.78 0.10 

287,769.34 23.78 
(2 529.96 1 (0.21) 

1,497,667.75 

955,471.75 

955.471.75 

542,196.00 

2,633.60 
78,204.23 
9,475.00 
7,831.89 

21,745.95 
2,398.1 9 

66,240.02 
1,587.80 
9,447.72 

67,746.80 
3,269.49 

123.78 

78.97 

,7097 

44.81 

0.22 
6.46 
0.78 
0.65 
1.80 
0.20 
5.47 
0.13 
0.78 
5.60 
0.27 

$ 270,580.69 22.36 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



FLORiDA PHONE SERViCE, INC. 
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

For The 12 Months Ended June 30,2005 

GENERAL & ADM. EXPENSES 
ACCOUNTING & LEGAL 
ADVERTIS 1 NG 
AUTOEXPENSES 
CREDIT CARD FEES 
EANK CHARGES 
BUSINESS MEALS 
OFFICE EXPENSE 
OFFICERS' COMPENSATION 
TAXES & LICENSES 
TRAVEL & PROMOTION 

TOTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSES 

OTHER EXPENSES 
INTEREST EXPENSE 

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

NET INCOME 

12 Months Ended 
June 30,2005 

$ 15,809.50 
64,203.68 

989.43 
14,993.87 
4,520.57 

154.57 
3,529.76 
3,930.00 
6,566.43 

778.39 

PCT 

1.31 
5.31 
0.08 
1.24 
0.37 
0.01 
0.29 
0.32 
0.54 
0.06 

1 15,476.20 9.54 

5,540.97 0.46 

5,540.97 0.46 

391,597.86 32.37 

$ 150,598.14 f 2.45 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



NEIL J MBKNICK, @.P,A. 
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

Kendalt Summit Executive Centre, #204 
11440 N Kendall Drive 

Miami, FL 33176 
Tel. (305) 598-2224 
Fax. (305) 598-2226 

To the Board of Directors 
Florida Phons Service, Inc. 
Mi aini , F 1 ori d a 

1 have compiled the accompanying balance sheet of Florida Phone Service, Inc. (a corporation) 
as of h i e  30,2005 and the related statement of operations for the twelve months then ended, in 
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the 
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. 

A compilation is limited to presenting in the form of financial statements information that is the 
representation of nianagement. I have not audited or reviewed the accompanying financial 
stateinents and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any other form of assurance on them. 

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statements of cash 
flows required by generally accepted accounting principles. If the omitted disclosures and 
Statements of cash flows were included in the financial statements, they might influence the 
user's conclusions about the Company's financial position, results of operations, and cash flows. 
Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about 
such matters. 

Neil J.  Momick, CPA 
July  31, 3005 



q2 Months Ended 
June 30,2005 PCT 

TGTAL GEN. & ADM. EXPENSES 

$ 15,809.50 
64,203.68 

989.43 
.i 4,993.8 7 
4,520.57 
154.57 

3,529.76 
3,930.00 
6,566.13 

778.39 

'j .31 
5.31 
0.08 
1.24 
0.37 
0.01 
0,29 
0.32 
0.54 
0.06 

11 5,476.20 9.54 

0-K i-1 E R EX P E N S E S 
I W E  f? E 5 1- EXP E N S E 5,540.97 0.46 

5,540.97 0.46 
-.I 7 -r 

j 'J i AL OI-HER EXPENSES 

391,597.86 32.37 

$ 150,598.14 12.45 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



FL BRIDA PHONE SERVSCE, IIVC. 
SZTATEMENTO$REVENUESANDEXPENSES 

Far The  72 Months  Ended J u n e  30,2005 

G? 2KAT 1 id G EX P E N S E S 
&AD DEBT 
COiviPUTER COSTS 
COI\ISULT ING 
C 0 bJ T R A  G T LA 3 0 R 
i3 l~L iNG EX?ENSE 
D E P R E C  l AT1 0 N 
Dii’ECT LABOR 
I? I A 1 I’d T E NAN C E & RE PA I R S 
PAYROLL TAXES 
1-tLEPH0b.E 
U-.-lLITlES 

-iO-C,qiii 0 PERATIN G EXPENSES 

12 Months Ended 
J u n e  30,2005 PCT 

1 :21 I ,169.59 

287,769.34 

100.1 1 
1,258.75 0.10 

23.78 
(2,529.96) (0.21) 

1,497,667.75 123.78 

__ 955,371.75 78.97 

955,471.75 78.97 

542,196 .OO 44.81 

2,633.60 
78,204.23 
9,475.00 
7,831.89 

21,745.95 
2,398. t 9 
66,240.02 

1,587.80 
9,447.72 

67 ~ 746.80 
3,269 -49 

0.22 
6.46 
0.73 
0.65 
d .80 
0.20 
5.47 
0.13 
0.78 
5.60 
0.27 

$ 270 , 580.69 22.36 

See Accountant’s Compilation Report 



FLbRlDA PHONE SERWCE, INC. 
BALANCE SHEET 

As of June 30,2005 

LlABlLlTIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY 

- -/.,%I . u As CURRENT LIABILITIES 

TOTAL OTHER LlABlLlTlES 

$ 43,2 70.85 
22,022.02 

3,162.00 
8,931 .OO 
5,399.04 

82,783.9 I 

(39,572.90) 
11 3,080.56 

73,507.66 

156,292.57 

STG C KiH OLD ER'S  EQU ITY 
CAPITAL STOCK 
RETAIN ED EARN I NGS 

& t T  It\fCOl\/l'E 

30.00 
(1 05,005.60) 
15O,5.98.14 

YGTA L ST 0 C K H 0 L DER'S E Q U ITY 45,622.54 

TOTAL LIABILtTiES AND 
STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY $ 201,915.11 

See Accountant's Compilation Report 



I 

FLORlDA PHONE SERVlCE, /NC. 
BALANCE SWEET 

As of June 30,2005 

-c 
3 w I U L  CURRENT ASSETS 

d; iXE *-I L. uiis 
EQtl iPIi,tENI 
N D  EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 

2 I-’- -. 

A/D FURNITURE 8 FIXTURES 

NET FIXED ASSETS 

65,999.66 
48,621.21 
65,977.32 

63.41 

$ 

~ - -  ~I---  

180.661.63 

12,095.52 
(8,544.14) 
2,006.00 

(? ,303.90) 

4.253.48 

17,000.00 

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 17,000.00 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 201,915.11 

See Accountant’s Compilatlon Report 


